PLEASE MAKE A COPY OF THIS APPLICATION FOR YOUR RECORDS



West Milton 4th of July Parade



Hometown Hero's

Please fill out the following entry form and return it to the address listed below or register at <u>www.westmiltonohio.gov</u> on the Events page. Registration should be received by <u>Monday June 24, 2024</u>. We will contact you by July 1st either by email or phone with your assigned staging area for the parade and parade route details. You should plan to arrive at your assigned staging area by 10:15 am. The parade will start promptly at 11:00 a.m Thursday, **July 4**th.

Please return the completed form as soon as possible. Any questions can be answered by emailing <u>MILTONJULY4PARADE@GMAIL.COM</u>. Or mail to: July 4th Parade Entry 701 S. Miami St. West Milton, OH 45383

PARADE WILL TAKE PLACE RAIN OR SHINE

Name of Unit: _____

Description to be read by the announcer.

Description of parade entry: Example: Number of units and size of entry. Please be as specific as possible to ensure adequate spacing.

ALL HORSE GROUP ENTRIES MUST PROVIDE OWN POOPER SCOOPER

Contact Person:	
Address:	
Email Address:	Phone:

RELEASE: In consideration of being allowed to participate in the and/or the West Milton 4th of July Parade, the undersigned, for him/herself and on behalf of the participating sponsor or organization, its members and participants, hereby releases from every claim and liability all persons, sponsors and companies participating in the Parade, including, but not limited to, the Village of West Milton, the WM Community Celebrations Committee, their employees, agents and volunteers, for any injury or damage of any kind.

Signature

Date

Printed Name